

Toledo Transportation Club Scholarship Application

General Information

PURPOSE

To provide incentive for members, family and friends of members with a desire to receive or expand their education thereby increasing the community value of the Toledo Transportation Club.

HOW TO APPLY

Submit a completed scholarship application and required documents to be received no later than 5:00 PM on Friday May 9, 2025 by mail or email to: Ben Allen, TTC c/o tkX Logistics

8001 thyssenkrupp Parkway Northwood, OH 43619 Phone: 419-662-1883

Email: Benjamin.Allen@thyssenkrupp-materials.com

- 1. Application Form
- 2. Letter of recommendation from an ACTIVE TTC member
- 3. 500 word Essay describing goals and interests
- 4. Transcript of grades from high school and/or college

BASIS OF SELECTION

Scholarships will be awarded based on a point value system which takes into consideration the following criteria

- Scholastic aptitude
- Active member, family member or friend of active member
- Essay (Graded by Teachers)
- Extra curricular activities in the past two years (community involvement, clubs ,sports, work
- Career in Transportation

It is requested that recipients of the scholarship or their representative attend the Annual Election Dinner in May at which time the awards will be presented.



Toledo Transportation Club Scholarship Application

***Application, Essay, Transcript, and Letter of Recommendation from an Active Member Must Be Received by Friday May 9th 2025 5PM to be considered ***

Name:	Phone:		
Address:			
City:	State:		_Zip:
TTC Sponsor & Relationship To Applicant:			
High School Or College:		City:	
Major:			GPA:
Are you planning to have a career in the Transportation Industry? If Yes, please briefly explain:	Yes		No
Extra Curricular Activities during the past 2 Years School Sports or Clubs:			
Work:			
Community Service:			
In addition to this application, submit:			

Letter of recommendation from Toledo Transportation Club sponsor

Transcript of High School and/or College Grades

500 word Essay describing your goals and interests

Forward to: Ben Allen % tkX Logistics - 8001 thyssenkrupp Parkway, Northwood, OH 43619

Phone: 419-662-1883, Email: Benjamin.Allen@ThyssenKrupp-materials.com